PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT6806718

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TZACH-YITZHAK BRIKMAN	06/21/2021
MENASHE SHAKED	06/22/2021
DEREK RYDEN	06/21/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M.A.S. MED GLOBAL LTD
Street Address:	10 HAAMAL STREET
City:	ROSH HAAYIN
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	4809234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17238669

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LNL0007USP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TODD E. GARABEDIAN

SIGNATURE: /Todd E. Garabedian/

DATE SIGNED: 07/12/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=8S82383#page1.tif source=8S82383#page2.tif source=8S82383#page3.tif

PATENT 506759901 REEL: 056821 FRAME: 0060

source=8S82383#page4.tif source=8S82383#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 056821 FRAME: 0061

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We the undersigned:

BRIKMAN, Tzach-Yitzhak, an Israeli citizen residing at 7099800 Kfar Verburg, 7099800 Israel; SHAKED, Menashe, an Israeli citizen residing at 7099800 Kfar Verburg, 7099800 Israel; and RYDEN, Derek, a British citizen of Gladstone Villa, Churchill Road, Brimscombe, Stroud, Gloucestershire GL5 2TX, UK

Hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made the invention entitled, "TOURNIQUET"

For which an Israeli Patent Application No. 262623 was filed on October 25, 2018; And for which a PCT International Patent Application no. PCT/IL2019/051154 was filed on October 24, 2019; And for which a U.S. Continuation-in-Part Application No. 17/238669 was filed on April 23, 2021.

AND WHEREAS, M.A.S. MED GLOBAL LTD., an Israeli company No. 514801224, having a place of business at 10 Amal Street. Park Afek, 4809234 Rosh HaAyin, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NIS1.00)/One US Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent applications, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon and including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national / regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patents applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Applications, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. The terms of this Deed of Assignment confirms any other assignment or other deed, if any previously made in respect of the same matters.

we further confirm the clation to Canada.	if said assignment has from 25 Octobe	r, 2018, been of full force and effect in
21.06,21		りられる人で人 Witness (printed in English) + signature
Date	Tzach-itzhák Brikman	Witness (printed in English) + signature
Date	Menashe Shaked	Witness (printed in English) + signature

ĺ

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. We the undersigned:

BRIKMAN, Tzach-Yitzhak, an Israeli citizen residing at 7099800 Kfar Verburg, 7099800 Israel; SHAKED, Menashe, an Israeli citizen residing at 7099800 Kfar Verburg, 7099800 Israel; and RYDEN, Derek, a British citizen of Gladstone Villa, Churchill Road, Brimscombe, Stroud. Gloucestershire GLS 2TX, UK

Hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made the invention entitled, "TOURNIQUET"

For which an Israeli Patent Application No. 262623 was filed on October 25, 2018; And for which a PCT International Patent Application no. PCT/II.2019/051154 was filed on October 24, 2019; And for which a U.S. Continuation-in-Part Application No. 17/238669 was filed on April 23, 2021.

AND WHEREAS, M.A.S. MED GLOBAL LTD., an Israeli company No. 514801224, having a place of business at 10 Amal Street, Park Afek, 4809234 Rosh HaAyin. Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NIS),00)/One US Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent applications, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon and including international patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national / regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patents/applications. whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent applications may become involved to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Applications, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee. The terms of this Deed of Assignment confirms any other assignment or other deed, if any previously made in respect of the same matters.

We further confirm that said assignment has from 25 October, 2018, been of full force and effect in relation to Canada.

22 June 2021		
Date	Tzach-itzhak Brikman	Witness (printed in English) + signatur
22 Juhr 202	Menash Shaklel	TZach-itzhak Brikmar
Date	Menashe Shaked	Witness (printed in English) + signature

ì

<u>assignment</u>

WHEREAS . We the undersigned:

BRIKMAN, Tzach-Yitzbak, an Israeli citizon residing at 7099800 Kfar Verburg, 7099800 Israel. SHAKED, Menashe, on Israeli citizen residing at 7999800 Kfar Verburg, 7099800 Israel, and KYDEN, Derek, a British citizen of Gladstone Villa, Churchill Road, Brimscombe, Stroud, Giouvesiarshire GL5 2TX, UK

Hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made the invention entitled, "TOURNIQUET".

For which an Israeli Patent Application No. 262623 was filed on October 25, 2018; And for which a PCT International Patent Application no. PCT/II.2019/051134 was filed on October 24, 2019; And for which a U.S. Communition in Part Application No. 17/238669 was filed on April 23, 2031.

AND WHEREAS, M.A.S. MED GLOBAL LTD., an Israeli company No. 514801224, having a place of business at 10 Arnel Street, Park Afek, 4809234 Rosh HaAvin, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, >s desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention, and the aforementioned palest application and any potent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NIS1.00)/One US Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, hereby soil, assign and set over to said Assignce the entire and exclusive right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent applications, and all rights to file, under the Paris Convention, and any other convention, patent applications based thereon and all divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other coughty, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be gramed thereon and uiclasting informational patent applications filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) and all national / regional phase applications which will derive from the PCT applications, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenimi without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned with respect to said patents applications. whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid still Assigned, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent Applications, the expenses incident to said applications to be beene and paid by said assignee. The terms of this Deed of Assignment confirms any other assignment or other deed, it any previously made in respect of the same matters.

We further confirm that said assignment has from 23 October, 2018, been of full force and effect in triation to Canada.

Date	Trach-fizhak Brikmian	Witness (printed in English) - signature
Dete	Monashe Shaked	Witness (printed in English) + signature

REEL: 056821 FRAME: 0064

Assignment

21/07/2021	OT/L		NUDSerV
Date	Derek Ryden	Witness (printed in English) + signature	
Distr	M.A.S MED GLOBAL LTD.	Witness (printed in English) + signature	

Date

Derek Ryden

Witness (printed in English) + signature

2 \ \(\lambda \) \(\lam